

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		P.T.FERRO CONSTRUCTION CO. 700 S. ROWELL AVE. JOLIET, IL 60433		AUSTIN TYLER CONST., INC. 23343 S RIDGE RD ELWOOD, IL 60421		STIP BROS. EXCAVATING, INC. 19042 W. MANHATTAN RD. ELWOOD, IL 60421		D CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1488 S. BROADWAY COAL CITY, IL 60416		
PROJECT: LAMBERT STREET (HIGH - LEACH) STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS														
OPEN BID: 11/27/2018 @ 10:00 A.M.														
LOCATION: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS														
SEQUENCE	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	14	IN-DIA	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
2	2	TRENCH BACKFILL	10	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
3	3	STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS III, 12"	8	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
4	4	STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS III, 36"	325	LIN FT	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,875.00
5	5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 24"	35	LIN FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	6	FLARED END SECTION TO BE REMOVED, 24"	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
7	7	MANHOLE, TY. A, 5'	2	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	8	FRAME AND LIDS	2	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
9	9	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3"	1500	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	10	SEED AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1500	SQ YD	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	11	EMBANKMENT	100	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	12	BORROW AND FURNISHED EXCAVATION	50	CU YD	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	13	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	11	SQ YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00
14	14	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	15	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	20	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
16	16	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	20	CU YD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	17	EROSION CONTROL	1	LP SUM	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00

AS READ	\$ 54,105.00	\$	48,110.51	\$	50,198.71	\$	53,630.30	\$	68,995.00
CORRECTED	\$ 54,105.00	\$	48,110.51	\$	50,198.71	\$	58,630.30	\$	68,995.00

CITY OF JOLIET-DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS				SCANLON EXC. & CONCRETE, INC.		ARCHON CONST. CO., INC.		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORP.		CONSTRUCTION BY CAMCO, INC.		
PROJECT: LAMBERT STREET (HIGH - LEACH) STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS				2125 OAK LEAF STREET		563 S. ROUTE 53		4250 LACEY ROAD		2125 OAK LEAF STREET		
OPEN BID: 11/27/2018 @ 10:00 A.M.				JOLIET, IL 60436		ADDISON, IL 60101		DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515		JOLIET, IL 60436		
LOCATION: CITY OF JOLIET, 150 W. JEFFERSON, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS												
SEQUENCE	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	14	IN.-DIA	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 315.70	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 1,555.40
2	2	TRENCH BACKFILL	10	CU YD	\$ 44.25	\$ 442.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 45.61	\$ 456.10
3	3	STORM SEWER , RCCP, CLASS III, 12"	8	LIN FT	\$ 110.15	\$ 881.20	\$ 146.30	\$ 1,170.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 244.52	\$ 1,956.16
4	4	STORM SEWER, RCCP, CLASS III, 30"	325	LIN FT	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 31,736.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 164.02	\$ 53,306.50
5	5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 24"	35	LIN FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 39.49	\$ 1,382.15
6	6	FLARED END SECTION TO BE REMOVED , 24"	1	EACH	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 95.15	\$ 95.15
7	7	MANHOLE, TY. A, 5'	2	EACH	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 7,246.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,391.19	\$ 6,782.38
8	8	FRAME AND LIDS	2	EACH	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 287.30	\$ 574.60
9	9	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3"	1500	SQ YD	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 7,995.00
10	10	SEED AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	1500	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 5,340.00
11	11	EMBANKMENT	100	CU YD	\$ 36.60	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.63	\$ 4,263.00
12	12	BORROW AND FURNISHED EXCAVATION	50	CU YD	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53.23	\$ 2,661.50
13	13	HOT MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	11	SQ YD	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 4,543.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 213.35	\$ 2,346.85
14	14	TRAFFIC CIONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	LP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,037.65	\$ 4,037.65	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,379.87	\$ 5,379.87
15	15	SAWCUT ASPHALT SURFACE	20	LIN FT	\$ 5.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 695.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 150.20
16	16	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	20	CU YD	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 173.90	\$ 3,478.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 68.62	\$ 1,372.40
17	17	EROSION CONTROL	1	LP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 333.30	\$ 333.30
					\$ 73,225.70	\$ 73,225.70	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 93,751.00	\$ 93,751.00	\$ 95,950.56	\$ 95,950.56
					\$ 73,225.70	\$ 73,225.70	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 73,250.00	\$ 93,751.00	\$ 93,751.00	\$ 95,950.56	\$ 95,950.56